iMQ Technology Inc.
No.：TDDS01-S7515-EN(B) Name：SQ7515 Brief Datasheet Version：V 1.0
Page：1 / 32
iMQ reserves the right to change the information in this document without prior notice. Please contact iMQ to obtain the latest version of
product specification before placing your order. Use of iMQ devices in life support is entirely at the buyer's risk, and the buyer agrees to defend,
indemnify and hold harmless iMQ from any and all damages, claims, suits or expenses resulting from such use.
SQ7515 Brief Datasheet
V1.0

Sub Series
Package Type
Code Package Type Code Package Type
ST SOT23 SD SDIP
SP SOP LQ LQFP 7x7
MS MSOP LA LQFP 10x10
SS SSOP LE LQFP 14x14
DP PDIP N4 QFN 4x4
TS TSOP N5 QFN 5x5
DS TSSOP QA QFP 10x10
Pin Count
Code Pin Count Code Pin Count
005 5 032 32
006 6 036 36
008 8 040 40
010 10 044 44
014 14 048 48
016 16 064 64
020 20 080 80
024 24 096 96
028 28 100 100
Program Flash
Data Flash
RAM
Code
Program Flash/
Data Flash / RAM
Size
Code
Program Flash/
Data Flash / RAM
Size
A 128 Bytes K 24K Bytes
B 256 Bytes M 32K Bytes
E 512 Bytes N 40K Bytes
J 1K Bytes P 48K Bytes
L 2K Bytes S 64K Bytes
T 4K Bytes U 96K Bytes
G 8K Bytes W 128K Bytes
C 12K Bytes V 无
H 16K Bytes
Operating Temp
Code  Operating Temp
R -40~85°C
iMQ Technology Inc.
No.：TDDS01-S7515-EN(B) Name：SQ7515 Brief Datasheet Version：V 1.0
Page：30 / 32
iMQ reserves the right to change the information in this document without prior notice. Please contact iMQ to obtain the latest version of
product specification before placing your order. Use of iMQ devices in life support is entirely at the buyer's risk, and the buyer agrees to defend,
indemnify and hold harmless iMQ from any and all damages, claims, suits or expenses resulting from such use.
Appendix B. Package Information
QFP44 10x10 (SQ7515QA044SETR)
MILLMETER
MIN NOM MAX
A -- -- 2.70
A1 0.25 -- 0.50
A2 1.80 2.00 2.20
b 0.25 0.30 0.35
D 13.00 13.20 13.40
D1 9.90 10.00 10.10
E -- 13.20 --
E1 -- 10.00 --
e 0.8 BSC.
L 0.73 -- 0.93
θ 0 -- 10°
C -- 0.15 --
iMQ Technology Inc.
No.：TDDS01-S7515-EN(B) Name：SQ7515 Brief Datasheet Version：V 1.0